SHIGEKI ISHIZUKA

DATE OF BIRTH: November 14,1958

PERSONAL RECORD

June 20, 2025

April
April

April
August
November
June

June

April
April
April
April

June
April
April
June
June
April
April
May

June
June

June

1981
1999

2001
2004
2006
2007
2009

2012
2015
2017
2018

2018
2019

2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2023

Joined Sony Corporation

General Manager, Dept.No.2 , Personal Video Company,

Personal IT Network Company, Sony Corporation

President, Personal Imaging Company, Mobile Network Company, Sony Corporation
Managing Director, Corporate Executive, Sony EMCS Corporation

President, Digital Imaging Business Group, Sony Corporation

SVP, Corporate Executive, Sony Corporation

President, Device Solutions Business Group,

Consumer Products & Devices Group, Sony Corporation

President, Digital Imaging Business Group, Sony Corporation

EVP, Corporate Executive Officer, Sony Corporation

Representative Director and President, Sony Imaging Products & Solutions Inc.
Officer in charge of Mobile Communications Business, Storage Media Business,
Sony Corporation

Senior EVP, Sony Corporation

Officer in charge of Electronics Products & Solutions Business, Sony Corporation
Representative Director, President and CEO, Sony Electronics Corporation

Vice Chairman, Representative Corporate Executive Officer, Sony Corporation
Chairman, Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association
Vice Chairman, Representative Corporate Executive Officer, Sony Group Corporation
Member of the Board, Sony Corporation

President, Camera & Imaging Products Association

Outside Director, Member of the Board, Marubeni Corporation (Current)

Vice Chairman, Sony Group Corporation

Director, LIXIL Corporation (Current)



	英文

