Marubeni

SHIGEKI ISHIZUKA

DATE OF BIRTH: November 14,1958



PERSONAL RECORD

June 20, 2025

April	1981	Joined Sony Corporation
April	1999	General Manager, Dept.No.2 , Personal Video Company,
		Personal IT Network Company, Sony Corporation
April	2001	President, Personal Imaging Company, Mobile Network Company, Sony Corporation
August	2004	Managing Director, Corporate Executive, Sony EMCS Corporation
November	2006	President, Digital Imaging Business Group, Sony Corporation
June	2007	SVP, Corporate Executive, Sony Corporation
June	2009	President, Device Solutions Business Group,
		Consumer Products & Devices Group, Sony Corporation
April	2012	President, Digital Imaging Business Group, Sony Corporation
April	2015	EVP, Corporate Executive Officer, Sony Corporation
April	2017	Representative Director and President, Sony Imaging Products & Solutions Inc.
April	2018	Officer in charge of Mobile Communications Business, Storage Media Business,
		Sony Corporation
June	2018	Senior EVP, Sony Corporation
April	2019	Officer in charge of Electronics Products & Solutions Business, Sony Corporation
April	2020	Representative Director, President and CEO, Sony Electronics Corporation
June	2020	Vice Chairman, Representative Corporate Executive Officer, Sony Corporation
June	2020	Chairman, Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association
April	2021	Vice Chairman, Representative Corporate Executive Officer, Sony Group Corporation
April	2021	Member of the Board, Sony Corporation
May	2021	President, Camera & Imaging Products Association
June	2021	Outside Director, Member of the Board, Marubeni Corporation (Current)
June	2022	Vice Chairman, Sony Group Corporation
June	2023	Director, LIXIL Corporation (Current)